静⽌摩擦を防⽌しつつ、より優れたクランプ⼒と耐熱性
Positive Retraction Card-Loks ポジティブリトラクションカードロック
固着を回避し、信頼性の⾼い2次レベルメンテナンスを実現したカードロック
課題
 現場メンテナンスでは基板取り扱いの迅速さが必要
 従来のウェッジロックは筐体からの固着が発生
解決策
ウェッジの戻り機能を備えた新 Card-Lok を開発

KCaptive Screw ________________________________________________
[Blank]None ________________________________________________
Part Number Code
Screw
Length
Length in 12.7 (.50) increments   __
__________________________________
71.12 [2.80]
to 325.12 [12.80]
M V A 260PR 3.80 E H L K–
Torque Limiting Version* ______________________TLC
Standard version with Visual Indicator ___________ V
Standard version __________________________ [Blank]
Type
For torque limiting "tlc" version:
the minimum length is 96.52 (3.80) the front mounting hole,
nearest to the screw, will be removed and a center hole
added similar to the E option.
visual indicator lock patch options not available.
Must click 3+ times for proper installation
Part Number Code Example:
MVA26O–4.80H
Series 260 Card-Lok with M2.5 hex drive and visual indicator, black
anodized finish, 121.9 (4.80) long, and standard rivet hole mounting
“H”
“T0”
 “T2”
 ø 1.73/1.85 (.068/.073) dla. through holes countersink
100° × 1.52 (.060) deep
0–80 tapped hole
2–56 tapped hole
“TM2” M2 × 0.40 tapped hole
“TM2.5” M2.5 × 0.45 tapped hole
Mounting Method Table
NOTE:
“R”  Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class 3, Type II, Clear
Chemical Film per Mil-DTL-5541 Class3, Gold
“A”
“HA”
“EN”
Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type II, Class 2
Hard Black Anodize per Mil-A-8625 Type III, Class 2
Electroless Nickel per Mil-C-26074 Class 4, Grade B, Bright
Finish Table
Code
Letter Surface finish
[blank]
Code
Letter Method
Meets VITA 46, 48.2, 48.4, 48.5
In alignment with the
SOSA® Technical Standard
SOSA is a registered trademark of The Open Group.
PCB +PCB +77..6262 mm ( mm (00..300300")  ")
with +/-with +/-00..5151 mm ( mm (00..020020") ")
tolerancetolerance
nVent.com/SCHROFF | 2
©2026 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective
owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
nVentSCHROFF-DS-N095604-Series260PRCardLock-USEN-2604
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
CADDY  ERICO  HOFFMAN  ILSCO  SCHROFF  TRACHTE
nVent SCHROFF, Inc.
7328 Trade Street San Diego,
CA 92121 USA
+1 800-525-4682 CALMARK™
SERIES 260PR CARD-LOK
Detail “V”
Provides visual lock indication.
Detail “L”
Provides prevailing torque for resistance to loosening from
shock and vibration. Adds 22 N-cm (2 in-lbs torque to assembly.
Detail “K”
Prevents the unintentional
disassembly of screw from shaft.
11.1
(.44)
2.38 (.094) Hex Socket Cap Per ANSI/
ASME B18.3
6.86 (.270) max.
Center hole location
"E" option only
M/2
± .13 (.005)
M = Assembly Length
minus 48.26 (1.90)
± .13 (.005)
Assembly Length ± 1.3 (.050)
4.6 (.18) REF
7.6 (.300) max.